ORDINANCE NO.
SERIES OF 2014

BY AUTHORITY

COUNCIL BILL NO. CB14-0887
COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE:
Technology and Governance

A BILL

For an ordinance amending the classification and pay plan for employees in
the Career Service and for certain employees not in the Career Service.

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 9.1.1 (C) and (D) of the Charter and Article | of Chapter 18,
D.R.M.C., the Office of Human Resources has recommended to the City Council an amendment to

the classification and pay plan governing the compensation of employees in the career service and

certain employees not in the career service;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY

OF DENVER:

Section 1. That effective beginning of the first work week following approval by the

Mayor or by the City Council over the Mayor’s veto, the classification and pay plan is hereby

amended by abolishing the following 55 classifications:

Job Code
RG2402
CO2641
UA1364
UN1817
CA0666
PA1101
CJ2498
C02652
MAQ040
CC2506
C0O2703
Cl0338
LI1601
MAQ041
LA2510
MAO0053

Classification Title

Advanced Lifeguard

Anesthesia Technician

Art Museum Marketing and Public Relations Representative
Assistant Director of Museum Security and Safety

Assistant Director of Parks

Assistant Director Telecommunications

Certified Sterile Processing Technician

Clinical Care Associate

Community Relations Consultant

Copy Center Operator

Cytotechnologist

Database Administrator

Database Administrator

Deputy Manager of General Services for Theatres and Arenas
Digital Imaging Technician

Director of Community Relations

Pay Grade
113-Z
605-0
805-A
612-N
812-A
810-A
610-J
608-0
807-A
611-C
808-0
813l
813l
815-A
613-A
812-A



Job Code
CA0806
Cl2407
YA1148
UA1382
CA2693
CA2809
AE1764
Al1765
AV1916
CE1761
CI1762
CV1913
EE1767
El1768
LV1915
ME1787
MI1789
MV1914
CA2520
UA2521
CO2711
MA9999
CJ2541
C02640
CE2168
EA1781
UC2563
CC2564
UC2565
UN1974
CO0597
CC2579
LC2580
C02639
NW1461
CJ2594
UA2587
CE0385

Classification Title

Director of Employee Assistance
Director of IT Customer Relationships
Director Special Programs

Education Program Coordinator

Employee Assistance Counselor

Employee Assistance Counselor Hourly

Executive Manager
Executive Manager
Executive Manager
Executive Manager
Executive Manager
Executive Manager
Executive Manager
Executive Manager
Executive Manager
Executive Manager
Executive Manager
Executive Manager
Exhibition Designer
Exhibition Designer
Imaging Operations Supervisor
Independent Monitor

Information Display Technician

Lead Radiographic Support Technician

Manager 1

Manager 2

Museum Collection Assistant
Museum Curatorial Assistant
Museum Curatorial Assistant
Museum Dock Officer

Nutritionist

Press Operator

Press Operator

Radiographic Support Technician
Security Sergeant

Senior Equipment Repair Technician
Senior Exhibition Designer

Surveying Associate

Pay Grade
813-A
820-I
813-A
806-A
806-A
806-A
820-E
822-1
818-V
820-E
822-1
818-V
820-E
822-1
818-V
820-E
822-|
818-V
616-A
616-A
811-0
000-X
619-J
606-0O
818-E
815-A
613-C
611-C
611-C
609-N
804-0O
611-C
611-C
605-0
000-X
616-J
807-A
620-E
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Job Code Classification Title Pay Grade

Ci1017 Telecommunications Administrator 812-I

Section 2. That the foregoing amendments shall be reflected in the full classification and
pay plan kept and maintained in the office of the Clerk and Recorder, as reflected at Clerk Filing
No. 14-289-l, and at the Office of Human Resources, and shall be available for public inspection

both in person and on-line.
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COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: Consent Agenda, October 23, 2014.
MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: October 28, 2014.
PASSED BY THE COUNCIL

- PRESIDENT
APPROVED: - MAYOR 2014
ATTEST: - CLERK AND RECORDER,

EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE
CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER

NOTICE PUBLISHED IN THE DAILY JOURNAL 2014 2014

PREPARED BY: Seth Duhon-Thornton, Office of Human Resources; DATE: October 27, 2014
Pursuant to section 13-12, D.R.M.C., this proposed ordinance has been reviewed by the office of

the City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form, and have no legal objection to the proposed
ordinance. The proposed ordinance is not submitted to the City Council for approval pursuant to §
3.2.6 of the Charter.

D. Scott Martinez, City Attorney
BY: , Assistant City Attorney DATE:




