1	<u>BY AUTHORITY</u>	
2	ORDINANCE NO	COUNCIL BILL NO. CB14-0887
3	SERIES OF <u>2014</u>	COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE:
4		Technology and Governance
5	<u>A BILL</u>	
6	For an ordinance amending the classification a	nd pay plan for employees in

For an ordinance amending the classification and pay plan for employees in the Career Service and for certain employees not in the Career Service.

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 9.1.1 (C) and (D) of the Charter and Article I of Chapter 18, D.R.M.C., the Office of Human Resources has recommended to the City Council an amendment to the classification and pay plan governing the compensation of employees in the career service and certain employees not in the career service;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER:

Section 1. That effective beginning of the first work week following approval by the Mayor or by the City Council over the Mayor's veto, the classification and pay plan is hereby amended by abolishing the following 55 classifications:

Job Code	Classification Title	Pay Grade
RG2402	Advanced Lifeguard	113-Z
CO2641	Anesthesia Technician	605-O
UA1364	Art Museum Marketing and Public Relations Representative	805-A
UN1817	Assistant Director of Museum Security and Safety	612-N
CA0666	Assistant Director of Parks	812-A
PA1101	Assistant Director Telecommunications	810-A
CJ2498	Certified Sterile Processing Technician	610-J
CO2652	Clinical Care Associate	608-O
MA0040	Community Relations Consultant	807-A
CC2506	Copy Center Operator	611-C
CO2703	Cytotechnologist	808-O
CI0338	Database Administrator	813-l
LI1601	Database Administrator	813-l
MA0041	Deputy Manager of General Services for Theatres and Arenas	815-A
LA2510	Digital Imaging Technician	613-A
MA0053	Director of Community Relations	812-A

Job Code	Classification Title	Pay Grade
CA0806	Director of Employee Assistance	813-A
CI2407	Director of IT Customer Relationships	820-l
YA1148	Director Special Programs	813-A
UA1382	Education Program Coordinator	806-A
CA2693	Employee Assistance Counselor	806-A
CA2809	Employee Assistance Counselor Hourly	806-A
AE1764	Executive Manager	820-E
Al1765	Executive Manager	822-l
AV1916	Executive Manager	818-V
CE1761	Executive Manager	820-E
CI1762	Executive Manager	822-l
CV1913	Executive Manager	818-V
EE1767	Executive Manager	820-E
El1768	Executive Manager	822-l
LV1915	Executive Manager	818-V
ME1787	Executive Manager	820-E
MI1789	Executive Manager	822-l
MV1914	Executive Manager	818-V
CA2520	Exhibition Designer	616-A
UA2521	Exhibition Designer	616-A
CO2711	Imaging Operations Supervisor	811-O
MA9999	Independent Monitor	000-X
CJ2541	Information Display Technician	619-J
CO2640	Lead Radiographic Support Technician	606-O
CE2168	Manager 1	818-E
EA1781	Manager 2	815-A
UC2563	Museum Collection Assistant	613-C
CC2564	Museum Curatorial Assistant	611-C
UC2565	Museum Curatorial Assistant	611-C
UN1974	Museum Dock Officer	609-N
CO0597	Nutritionist	804-O
CC2579	Press Operator	611-C
LC2580	Press Operator	611-C
CO2639	Radiographic Support Technician	605-O
NW1461	Security Sergeant	000-X
CJ2594	Senior Equipment Repair Technician	616-J
UA2587	Senior Exhibition Designer	807-A
CE0385	Surveying Associate	620-E

Job Code	Classification Title	Pay Grade
CI1017	Telecommunications Administrator	812-l

Section 2. That the foregoing amendments shall be reflected in the full classification and pay plan kept and maintained in the office of the Clerk and Recorder, as reflected at Clerk Filing No. 14-289-I, and at the Office of Human Resources, and shall be available for public inspection both in person and on-line.

1	COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: Consent Agenda	, October 23, 2014.		
2	MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: October 28, 2014.			
3	PASSED BY THE COUNCIL	-	<u></u>	
4		PRESIDENT		
5	APPROVED:	MAYOR		2014
6 7 8 9	ATTEST:	EX-OFFICIO CLI	CORDER, ERK OF THE NTY OF DENVER	
10 11	NOTICE PUBLISHED IN THE DAILY JOURNAL _	2014	· <u> </u>	2014
12	PREPARED BY: Seth Duhon-Thornton, Office of	Human Resources;	DATE: October	27, 2014
13	Pursuant to section 13-12, D.R.M.C., this propose	d ordinance has bee	n reviewed by the	e office o
14	the City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to for	m, and have no lega	I objection to the	proposed
15	ordinance. The proposed ordinance is not submitt	ed to the City Counci	il for approval pur	suant to §
16	3.2.6 of the Charter.			
17				
18	D. Scott Martinez, City Attorney			
19	BY Assistant City Attor	nev DATF		